review the wori ca~ried out under this Agreement and to make such 
recommendations as are required. 

Seqtion ~ ~ For the purpose of providing funds for carrying out this 
agreement, it is understood that the municipality will pay the Department the sum 
o~ EIGHT THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND THIRTY THREE DOLLARS ($8,933.00) to be paid as 
~ollows: 

FOUR THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND SIXTY-SEVEN DOLLARS ($4,467.00) on July 1, 
1996. 

FOUR THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND SIXTY-SIX DOLLARS ($4,466.00) on the 
completion of the study (fiscal year 1997-1998). 

Seqtion ~ ~ Either party may terminate this Agreement by giving 30 days 
written notice to the other party prior to tne date of termination. Upon 
termination of tfiis Agreement as herein to conduct and carry on the work, studies,

[...]

Wayne Ollis, Local Manager of InterMedia stated that he knows the City has 
other options. 

Mr. Maurice Moore, acting as Spokesperson for many Citizens, 
explained the many steps taken to get BET (Black Entertainment Television) to the 
Community. He stated that he has a petition with three hundred and twenty eight 

(328) signatures on it and has presented it to Mr. Wayne Ollis requesting this 
station. 

A discussion followed. 

Several Citizens made requests for such stations as a local station to broadcast 
Local Government and Education. Other channels like A&E (A~s and Entertainment},